At each financial reporting date, the Band reviews the carrying amount of the liability. Any revisions required to the
amount previously recognized is accounted for in the period revisions are made. The Band continues to recognize
the liability until it is settled or otherwise extinguished. Disbursements made to settle the liability are deducted from
the reported liability when they are made.

As of March 31, 2020 the band does not recognize any liability for contaminated sites.

18. PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

In previous years, the Housing Program reported the Replacement Reserve Fund as equity and reported the
depreciation on CMHC housing assets equal to the principal reduction of the housing debt. In the current year, the
Housing Program has retroactively reported the Replacement Reserve Fund as a liability and has recalculated the
accumulated amortization on the CMHC housing assets based on the accounting policy on Note 1(o).

As a result of the changes, the financial statements have been restated as follows:

For the year ended March 31
As previously
stated in 2019

Adjustments
Increase

(Decrease)
Restated

2020

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
Liabilities

Replacement Reserve Fund $ - $ 362,705 $ 362,705

Non-financial assets
Tangible capital assets 14,647,481 (815,555) 13,831,926

Consolidated Statement of Operations
Opening accumulated surplus 13,957,309 (1,194,279) 12,763,030
Annual surplus 2,807,336 16,023 2,823,359
Ending accumulated surplus 16,764,645 (1,178,256) 15,586,389

Consolidated Statement of Change in Net Financial Assets
Net financial assets at beginning of year $ 379,924 $ (334,029) $ 45,895

22

LOWER SIMILKAMEEN INDIAN BAND

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
March 31, 2020

19. SUBSEQUENT EVENT

On March 11, 2020, the World Health Organization categorized COVID-19 as a pandemic.  The potential effects on
Lower Similkameen Indian Band due to the possible disruption in supply chains, and measures being introduced at
various levels of government to curtail the spread of the virus (such as closures of non-essential municipal and
private operations, imposition of quarantines and social distancing) could have a material impact on Lower
Similkameen Indian Band's operations.